          Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 (0)79 345 83 02       Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 Sup.24 v5.00   Page 1 of 2
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

 1.1 Object markings  Construction group 1
 1.1.1 Trade name or mark : ---
 1.1.2 Tyre type designation : ---
 1.1.3 Plies of Tread / Sidewall : 4 STEEL / 1 STEEL
 1.1.4 Tyre size designation : 315/80R22.5
 1.1.5 Category of use
Indication of category of use
:
:
Snow
Word "M+S"
 1.1.6 Structure
Indication / symbol of structure
:
:
Radial
Word "RADIAL", letter "R" in front of rim diameter
marking
 1.1.7 Speed category : Nominal: L Supplementary: M
 1.1.8 Load-Capacity Indices(L.I.)
  corresponding to nominal speed : Single: 156 Twinned: 152
  corresponding to supplementary speed : Single: 154 Twinned: 151
 1.1.9 Index of inflation pressure for testing : 860 kPa
 1.1.10 Ply-rating number : 20 PR
 1.1.11 Word in case of without inner tube : TUBELESS
 1.1.12 Word in case of tyre can be regrooved : REGROOVABLE
 1.1.13 Inscription in case of Free Rolling Tyre or
Traction Tyre
: Not applicable
 1.1.14 Date of manufacture : 2709
 1.2. Dimension measurement according to Annex 6
 1.2.1 Measuring rim : 9.00 x 22.5
 1.2.2 Inflation pressure after mounting on
measuring rim
: 860 kPa
 1.2.3 Inflation pressure adjusted before
conditioning
: 860 kPa
 1.2.4 Conditioning of tyre : More than 24 hours
 1.2.5 Inflation pressure readjusted after
conditioning
: 860 kPa
 1.2.6 Overall width at six equally spaced points
  1. 312.5 mm 2. 312.1 mm 3. 312.1 mm
  4. 312.9 mm 5. 312.3 mm 6. 312.9 mm
  Max.:  312.9 mm
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
 Test Report No.
86-R54-1958-23-00
Type : 315/80R22.5
Manufacturer : Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technischer Dienst
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Cologne, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-06
TÜV Rheinland / CCIC (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.
6F, No. 2 Bldg., No. 175 Zhuzhou Road,
Qingdao, China
Master_RDW_en_Rev.23
Issued: 2022-10-05
Page 2 / 4
86-R54-1958-23-00.docx Appendix 1
 1.2.7 Circumference : 3387 mm
 1.2.8 Outer diameter : 1078.1 mm
 1.2.9 Tread depth / void to fill ratio in case of
special use tyre
: Not applicable
 1.3. Load/speed performance test according to Annex 7
 1.3.1 Test machine : PC/LT-2-350-Y
 1.3.2 Diameter of test drum : 1.707 m
 1.3.3 Test rim : 9.00 x 22.5
 1.3.4 Inflation pressure adjusted  before
conditioning

 1.5 Object markings  Construction group 2
 1.5.1 Trade name or mark : CACHLAND
 1.5.2 Tyre type designation : 667CDL
 1.5.3 Plies of Tread / Sidewall : 5 STEEL / 1 STEEL
 1.5.4 Tyre size designation : 315/80R22.5
 1.5.5 Category of use
Indication of category of use
:
:
Snow
Word "M+S"
 1.5.6 Structure
Indication / symbol of structure
:
:
Radial
Word "RADIAL", letter "R" in front of rim diameter
marking
 1.5.7 Speed category : Nominal: L Supplementary: M
 1.5.8 Load-Capacity Indices(L.I.)
  corresponding to nominal speed : Single: 156 Twinned: 152
  corresponding to supplementary speed : Single: 154 Twinned: 151
 1.5.9 Index of inflation pressure for testing : 860 kPa
 1.5.10 Ply-rating number : 20 PR
 1.5.11 Word in case of without inner tube : TUBELESS
 1.5.12 Word in case of tyre can be regrooved : REGROOVABLE
 1.5.13 Inscription in case of Free Rolling Tyre or
Traction Tyre
: Not applicable
 1.5.14 Date of manufacture : 1615
 1.6. Dimension measurement according to Annex 6
 1.6.1 Measuring rim : 9.00 x 22.5
 1.6.2 Inflation pressure after mounting on
measuring rim
: 860 kPa
 1.6.3 Inflation pressure adjusted before
conditioning
: 860 kPa
 1.6.4 Conditioning of tyre : More than 24 hours
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
 Test Report No.
86-R54-1958-23-00
Type : 315/80R22.5
Manufacturer : Shandong Changfeng Tyres Co., Ltd.
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Technischer Dienst
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Cologne, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-06
TÜV Rheinland / CCIC (Qingdao) Co., Ltd.
6F, No. 2 Bldg., No. 175 Zhuzhou Road,
Qingdao, China
Master_RDW_en_Rev.23
Issued: 2022-10-05
Page 4 / 4
86-R54-1958-23-00.docx Appendix 1
 1.6.5 Inflation pressure readjusted after
conditioning
: 860 kPa
 1.6.6 Overall width at six equally spaced points
  1. 311.9 mm 2. 311.4 mm 3. 312.1 mm
  4. 311.9 mm 5. 311.7 mm 6. 312.3 mm
  Max.:  312.3 mm
 1.6.7 Circumference : 3398 mm
 1.6.8 Outer diameter : 1081.6 mm
 1.6.9 Tread depth / void to fill ratio in case of
special use tyre
: Not applicable
 1.7. Load/speed performance test according to Annex 7
 1.7.1 Test machine : TB-2-200-Y
 1.7.2 Diameter of test drum : 1.707 m
 1.7.3 Test rim : 9.00 x 22.5
 1.7.4 Inflation pressure adjusted  before
conditioning